

L

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 3593 of 2006 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in GA No.430/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

RAVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s refused. The The prayer for exemption from surrendering i
week. List petitioner to surrender and file proof thereof within one
thereafter.

h]

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakas

er

Court Master

Court Mast