

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3135/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in GA No. 430/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4541 of 2006

(with appln.(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv. for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the

State of Tamil Nadu, four weeks' time is granted for filing

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhati

a)

Court Master

Court Maste

r