

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3135/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in GA(MD) No. 430/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4541 of 2006

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file addl. Documents and exemp  
tion from  
filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanatha, Adv.

Mr.B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master